NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

То:	Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814	Lead Agency:	Los Angeles Unified School District Office of Environmental Health and Safety 333 South Beaudry Avenue, 21st Floor
	County Clerk		Los Angeles, CA 90017
	County of Los Angeles		
	12400 Imperial Highway	Applicant:	Los Angeles Unified School District
	Norwalk, CA 90650		3

Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

Taft Charter High School Compre	ehensive Modernization Project				
Project Title					
2020080265	Eimon Smith, CEQA Project Manager	(213) 241-3417			
State Clearinghouse Number	Contact Person	Area Code/Telephone/Extension			
The Project site is 5461 Winnetka Avenue, in the Woodland Hills neighborhood of Los Angeles, CA.					
Project Location					
demolition of certain aging and d	ruction of new school facilities, improvements to e eteriorated facilities.	existing school facilities, and the			
Project Description					
This is to advise that the	Los Angeles Unified School District (⊠ Lead Agency or □ Responsible Agency)	has approved the above described			
project on <u>October 6, 2020</u> and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project: (Date)					
1. The project [\Box will \boxtimes will not] have a significant effect on the environment					
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA					
A Mitigated Negative	Declaration was prepared for this project pursuar	t to the provisions of CEQA			
3. Mitigation measures [$oxtimes$ were $oxtimes$ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project					
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [🖾 was 🗌 was not] adopted for this project					
5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations [🗌 was 🖾 was not] adopted for this project					
6. Findings [☐were ⊠ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA					
	n and record of project approval is available for re udry Avenue, 21st Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90017				

Signature (Public Agency)

CEQA Officer Title October 7, 2020 Date

Date received for filing and posting at OPR: